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ospa-proposals@iastate.edu
Note:  Assignments effective 3/1/15
Andrea Rich, Manager, Pre-Award Team, arich@iastate.edu 294-4642
INTRANS
Michelle Duncalf, mduncalf@iastate.edu 294-0987
ENGR, PRES, PROV, VPSA 
Deb Moses, dmoses@iastate.edu 294-4567
AES/CALS
Kristy Stallmann, kstall@iastate.edu 294-6913
DSN, LAS, VET
TBD
BUS, EXT, HS, VPBR, VPR (except INTRANS)
Direct all Liquid Office (Autonomy Process Automation) registration requests and questions to:
ospa-proposals@iastate.edu 
Contact the OSPA Office if you need general assistance or contact advice:
Samone York, smyork@iastate.edu 294-5225
Diane Wright, dewright@iastate.edu 294-0984
Website questions or concerns:
Dan Howell, dthowell@iastate.edu 294-2867
supporting research and sponsored programs
OSPA is the central point of coordination for research and sponsored programs and the University’s authorized representative for grants, contracts, and other agreements from external sponsors.  Signature authority has been delegated by the Board of Regents, State of Iowa, to the Director of OSPA for negotiating and executing sponsored awards in support of research and other sponsored activities at ISU. ISU faculty and staff should submit all proposals to OSPA prior to submittal to an external agency or sponsor for review and authorization.
OSPA staff members are ready to help. We
· review and endorse proposals 
· submit federal electronic proposal applications
· negotiate agreements*
· accept and authorize awards
· interpret sponsor rules and guidelines
· provide post-award research administration
You will work with our Pre-Award Team on proposals and pre-award issues, and with our Awards Team on agreements and post-award issues.
See the full staff listing with responsibilities on the OSPA Contacts web page.
Awards Team (Agreements* and Post-Award)
ospa-awards@iastate.edu 

Contracts Agreements/Amendments Group*:
Tammy Polaski, Associate Director & Manager, Awards Team, tra@iastate.edu 294-0983
LAS, VPR (except INTRANS)
John Gilmour, jgilmour@iastate.edu 294-0523
BUS, ENGR, VPR (INTRANS)
Keith Kutz, kkutz@iastate.edu 294-0986
AES/CALS, DSN, HS, PROV, VPBF, VPSA
Marva Ruther, mruther@iastate.edu 294-7045
EXT, PRES, VET
Grants Agreements/Amendments Group:
Peter Gudlewski, peterg@iastate.edu 294-4344
BUS, DSN, EXT, HS, LAS, PROV, VPBF, VPSA
[bookmark: _GoBack]Melissa McGregor, mmcgreg@iastate.edu 294-0558
AES/CALS, VET
Pam Helfer, phelfer@iastate.edu 294-9080
ENGR, PRES, VPR
*Note:  Industry and Commodity agreements/ amendments handled by OIPTT.
http://www.ospa.iastate.edu  |  grants@iastate.edu
Becky Musselman, Director | 1138 Pearson | phone: 294-7723 | e-mail: rjmusse@iastate.edu
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